

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13044 of 2021

=====

LATE RABARI GANESHBHAI JORABHAI SINCE DECD. THROUGH HIS
LEGAL HEIRS

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.6.1,1.6.2

MR NIKUNJ KANARA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6

RUSHABH H MUNSHAW(8958) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 13/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

The matter is adjourned on the request of the learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Kanara, as he would like to verify the original record.

The matter is kept on **28.03.2023**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

MB/47